# 506806782 08/06/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6853601

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SONION A/S			06/18/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	GN HEA	GN HEARING A/S		
Street Address:	LAUTRU	LAUTRUPBJERG 7		
City:	BALLER	BALLERUP		
State/Country:	DENMA	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	DK-2750	DK-2750		
Property Type Application Number: 173		Number 7396631	-	
		the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful it will be sent	
using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF	f provided; d : V 2 S S NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ocketing@viplawgroup.com ISTA IP LAW GROUP, LLC (GN HEA 160 LUNDY AVE TE 230 AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131 GNH 2018P00090US01 SOFIA SONG /SOFIA SONG/	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	f provided; d : V 2 S S NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser ocketing@viplawgroup.com ISTA IP LAW GROUP, LLC (GN HEA 160 LUNDY AVE TE 230 AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131 GNH 2018P00090US01 SOFIA SONG	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	f provided; d : V 2 S S NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser ocketing@viplawgroup.com ISTA IP LAW GROUP, LLC (GN HEA 160 LUNDY AVE TE 230 AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131 GNH 2018P00090US01 SOFIA SONG /SOFIA SONG/	nt via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=GNH2018P0009	if provided;         di         2         2         S         NUMBER:         2:         90US-Sonior	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser ocketing@viplawgroup.com ISTA IP LAW GROUP, LLC (GN HEA 160 LUNDY AVE TE 230 AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131 GNH 2018P00090US01 SOFIA SONG /SOFIA SONG/	<i>t via US Mail.</i> RING) #page1.tif	

#### **Deed of Assignment**

#### Between

Sonion A/S Byleddet 12-14 4000 Roskilde Denmark

Hereinafter the "Assignor"

And

GN Hearing A/5 Lautrupbjerg 7 2750 Ballerup Denmark

Hereinafter the "Assignee"

#### Whereas:

- The Assignor is the co-owner of the European Patent Application No. 18248206.7 filed on 28 December 2018.

Hereinafter the "patent application"

- The Assignor and the Assignee agree on transferring and assigning the patent application.

#### The following has been agreed:

1. For good and valuable consideration, the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee, who accepts, all its right, title and interest in and to the said patent application / patents.

2. The Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

3. The Assignor warrants that the patent application is / patens are free of any licence at the date of the present agreement.

4. The Assignor warrants that the patent application is / patents are not subject to any dispute in any countries.

1/1

### PATENT REEL: 057114 FRAME: 0180

5. The Assignee may sue any party for having infringed the patent application / patents even if the infringement occurred prior to the date of the present agreement, and may request from Court corresponding damages.

6. Nothing in this assignment shall be deemed contrary to any other agreement between the parties and/or their affiliated companies.

7. Full power is given to the holder of an original of the present agreement to proceed with its recordal before the European Patent Office.

For and on behalf of

Sonion A/S

For and on behalf of

**GN Hearing A/S** 

Assignor Name:

Signatory Name:

Gesper A.F. Anderson,

Signatory Title (Capacity): CED, Resident

Place of Signature (City, Country): Resplite / Pennece

Signature Date: (8 Zune 26 (9

Manature:

Assignee Name:

Signatory Name:

CARL JOHAN MARCKMANN Signatory Title (Capacity):

SENIOR MANAGER, PATENTS Place of Signature (City, Country):

BALLERUNP, DENMARK

18 Julie 2019 Signature: ULJU Q-----